HORNBLOW Charles William (Jnr)

Born: 4 Apr 1858 Wellington, NZ

Died: 6 Aug 1939 (81) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Charles William (Snr) 1826 - 1899 Greytown
Mother: Sarah Overy 1831 - 1886 Greytown
Married: (1) 3 Mar 1886 Taranaki, NZ

REVELL Elizabeth

Born: 20 Jul 1864 Wanganui, NZ

Died: 13 Dec 1922 (58) Eltham, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Father: Henry Herbert 1833 - 1909 Te Henui
Mother: Ann Dyer 1839 - 1887 Te Henui

Married: (2"%) 1 Jan 1925

PRINCE Elizabeth *

Born: c Oct 1867 Hunslet, Yorkshire, England
Died: 22 Nov 1948 (81) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Joseph 1846 - 1922

Mother: Hannah Beckwith 1846 - 1923

Married: (1) 20 Sep 1899 Hunslet Moor, Yorkshire, England
Beeston Charles Firth

Born: 28 Jul 1871 Hunslet, Yorkshire, England
Died: 30 Jan 1920 (39)

Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Children:

Hornblow Herbert Henry

Born: 7 Mar 1887 Waitara, NZ

Died: 12 Sep 1966 (79) Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Hamiton, NZ, cemetery

WW1, enlisted 11 Oct 1916, Cpl, Wellington Infantry, B Co
Ww2, enlisted 15 Oct 1940

HP0044 1



Married: (1) 28 Feb 1923

Healey Andrina Margaret

Born: 26 Apr 1898 Feilding, NZ
Died: 14 Jun 1924 (26) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Wanganui, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2"%) 9 Mar 1927

Barber Rena Hawes

Born: 4 Jul 1902 Foxton, NZ

Died: 22 May 2003 (100) Paraparaumu, NZ
Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated,

Ashes taken by funeral director

Hornblow William Charles (Bill)

Born: 22 Apr 1888 Waitara, NZ

Died: 11 Jul 1968 (80) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Awanui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

WW1, enlisted 24 Aug 1915, Rifleman, 1% Battalion, E Co,
NZ Rifle Brigade

Married: 12 Apr 1921

Ireland Mary

Born: 20 Oct 1888 Napier, NZ

Died: 5 Jun 1961 (73)

Buried: Awanui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ
Hornblow Ivy May

Born: 12 May 1890 Waitara, NZ

Died: 21 Jul 1950 (60) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: 3 Jun 1926

Fulton Robert

Born: 2 Jun 1890 Picton, NZ

Died: 7 Aug 1970 (80) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Taranaki, NZ cemetery, cremated

WW1, Trooper, Wellington Mounted Rifles

Hornblow John Andrew (Jack) Military Medal (MM)
Born: 7 Apr 1893 Waitara, NZ

Died: 21 May 1960 (67) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, enlisted, 22 Aug 1914, Sapper, NZ Field Engineers

HP0044 2



Married: 19 Nov 1932

Exton Constance Alexandra

Born: 24 Jun 1902 NSW, Aus

Died: 24 May 1997 (95) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Hornblow Eva Minnie/Winnie

Born: 19 Apr 1898 Stratford, NZ
Died: 16 May 1931 (33) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: 1 Apr 1926

Hoffmann Thomas Lewis Vivian

Born: 27 Nov 1898 Auckland, NZ

Died: 5 Aug 1951 (53) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Beeston Sydney

Born: 9 Jun 1902 Hunslet, Yorkshire, England
Died: 26 Apr 1990 (88) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Makara cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 18 Nov 1931

Hooker Dorothy Margaret Alice

Born: 18 Mar 1906

Died: 6 Nov 1991 (85) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Makara cemetery, Wellington, NZ
Property:

Elizabeth (2"9):

Town Block 9, Section 11 1925 Now 3 Bristol St & 28 Queen St

Town Block 9, Section 12 1925 No 1 Bristol St/28 Queen St &
30 Queen St

NOTES:

See obituary

* Lived Queen St, Levin, between the Fire Station & Social
Security (Bank of Australasia building)

HP0044 3



Electoral Rolls:

1882
1890
1893
1894
1896
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919

1925
1928
1935
1938
1941
1946

1908
1911
1914
1914
1919
1922

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

HP0044

Charles

New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Waitara
Waitara
Stratford
Stratford
Stratford
Stratford
Stratford
Stratford
Ohura
Ohura

Foxton
Foxton
Queen St
Queen St
Queen St
Queen St

Herbert
Eltham
Taihape
Taihape
Eltham
Eltham
Eltham

Foxton

Nelson

Nelson

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Palmerston Nth

Carpenter
Publican
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Painter
Hairdresser
Hairdresser

Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter

Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk

Stationmaster
Clerk NZR
Clerk NZR
Chief Clerk NZR
Chief Clerk NZR
Chief Clerk NZR
Chief Clerk NZR
Chief Clerk NZR
Chief Clerk NZR
Retired

Retired

Retired

Elizabeth (1)

Stratford
Stratford
Stratford
Stratford
Stratford
Eltham
Eltham
Eltham

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Elizabeth (2)

Foxton
Foxton
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Andrina

New Ply

Rena
Foxton
Nelson
Nelson
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow



1972
1975
1978
1981

1911
1914
1919
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1919
1922
1925

HP0044

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

William
Eltham
Eltham
Eltham
Eltham
Eltham
Eltham
Eltham
Eltham
Eltham
Eltham

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Robert
Rerekapa
Rerekapa
Rerekapa
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

John
Wanganui
Auckland
Auckland

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Millhand
Millhand

Hairdresser
Hairdresser

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Bushman
Bushman
Bushman

Wharf Labourer

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist

Mary
Napier

Marton
Eltham
Eltham
Eltham
Eltham
Eltham
Eltham
Eltham
N P

222
U U T

Constance

Auckland

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster



1928
1931
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949

HP0044

Kaitaia

Kaitaia

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Thomas

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist

Clerk

Insurance Clerk
Insurance Clerk
Insurance Clerk
Insurance Clerk
Insurance Clerk
Insurance Clerk
Insurance Clerk

Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

=2 2
0 U

Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married



