HORNBLOW Charles William (Jnr)

Born: 4 Apr 1858 Wellington, NZ Died: 6 Aug 1939 (81) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Charles William (Snr) 1826 – 1899 Greytown Mother: Sarah Overy 1831 – 1886 Greytown

Married: (1st) 3 Mar 1886 Taranaki, NZ

REVELL Elizabeth

Born: 20 Jul 1864 Wanganui, NZ Died: 13 Dec 1922 (58) Eltham, NZ Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Father: Henry Herbert 1833 – 1909 Te Henui Mother: Ann Dyer 1839 – 1887 Te Henui

Married: (2nd) 1 Jan 1925

PRINCE Elizabeth *

Born: c Oct 1867 Hunslet, Yorkshire, England

Died: 22 Nov 1948 (81) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Joseph 1846 – 1922 Mother: Hannah Beckwith 1846 - 1923

Married: (1st) 20 Sep 1899 Hunslet Moor, Yorkshire, England

Beeston Charles Firth

Born: 28 Jul 1871 Hunslet, Yorkshire, England

Died: 30 Jan 1920 (39)

Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Children:

Hornblow Herbert Henry

Born: 7 Mar 1887 Waitara, NZ Died: 12 Sep 1966 (79) Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Hamiton, NZ, cemetery

WW1, enlisted 11 Oct 1916, Cpl, Wellington Infantry, B Co

Ww2, enlisted 15 Oct 1940

HP0044

Married: (1st) 28 Feb 1923

Healey Andrina Margaret

Born: 26 Apr 1898 Feilding, NZ Died: 14 Jun 1924 (26) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Wanganui, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2nd) 9 Mar 1927

Barber Rena Hawes

Born: 4 Jul 1902 Foxton, NZ

Died: 22 May 2003 (100) Paraparaumu, NZ

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated,

Ashes taken by funeral director

Hornblow William Charles (Bill)

Born: 22 Apr 1888 Waitara, NZ

Died: 11 Jul 1968 (80) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Awanui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

WW1, enlisted 24 Aug 1915, Rifleman, 1st Battalion, E Co,

NZ Rifle Brigade

Married: 12 Apr 1921

Ireland Mary

Born: 20 Oct 1888 Napier, NZ

Died: 5 Jun 1961 (73)

Buried: Awanui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Hornblow Ivy May

Born: 12 May 1890 Waitara, NZ

Died: 21 Jul 1950 (60) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: 3 Jun 1926

Fulton Robert

Born: 2 Jun 1890 Picton, NZ

Died: 7 Aug 1970 (80) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Taranaki, NZ cemetery, cremated

WW1, Trooper, Wellington Mounted Rifles

Hornblow John Andrew (Jack) Military Medal (MM)

Born: 7 Apr 1893 Waitara, NZ

Died: 21 May 1960 (67) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, enlisted, 22 Aug 1914, Sapper, NZ Field Engineers

Married: 19 Nov 1932

Exton Constance Alexandra

Born: 24 Jun 1902 NSW, Aus Died: 24 May 1997 (95) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Hornblow Eva Minnie/Winnie

Born: 19 Apr 1898 Stratford, NZ Died: 16 May 1931 (33) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: 1 Apr 1926

Hoffmann Thomas Lewis Vivian

Born: 27 Nov 1898 Auckland, NZ

Died: 5 Aug 1951 (53) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Beeston Sydney

Born: 9 Jun 1902 Hunslet, Yorkshire, England

Died: 26 Apr 1990 (88) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Makara cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 18 Nov 1931

Hooker Dorothy Margaret Alice

Born: 18 Mar 1906

Died: 6 Nov 1991 (85) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Makara cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Property:

Elizabeth (2nd):

Town Block 9, Section 11 1925 Now 3 Bristol St & 28 Queen St Town Block 9, Section 12 1925 No 1 Bristol St/28 Queen St &

30 Queen St

NOTES:

See obituary

* Lived Queen St, Levin, between the Fire Station & Social Security (Bank of Australasia building)

Electoral Rolls:

	Charles		Elizabeth (1)	
1882 1890 1893 1894	New Plymouth New Plymouth Waitara Waitara	Carpenter Publican Storekeeper Storekeeper		
1896 1900 1903 1905	Stratford Stratford Stratford Stratford	Hairdresser Hairdresser Hairdresser Hairdresser	Stratford Stratford Stratford Stratford	Married Married Married Married
1908 1911 1914 1919	Stratford Stratford Ohura Ohura	Hairdresser Painter Hairdresser Hairdresser	Stratford Eltham Eltham Eltham	Married Married Married Married
1313	Chara	rian aresser		
1925 1928 1935 1938 1941 1946	Foxton Foxton Queen St Queen St Queen St Queen St Queen St	Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter	Elizabeth Foxton Foxton Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1908 1911 1914 1914 1919	Herbert Eltham Taihape Taihape Eltham Eltham Eltham	Railway Clerk Railway Clerk Railway Clerk Railway Clerk Railway Clerk Railway Clerk	Andrina New Ply	Spinster
			Rena	
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Foxton Nelson Nelson Hamilton	Stationmaster Clerk NZR Clerk NZR Chief Clerk NZR Retired Retired Retired	Foxton Nelson Nelson Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Spinster Married Midow Widow

1972 1975 1978 1981	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth			Widow Widow Widow Widow
1911 1914 1919 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	William Eltham New Plymouth	Labourer Labourer Labourer Millhand Millhand Hairdresser Hairdresser Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Retired Retired Retired Retired	Mary Napier Marton Eltham Eltham Eltham Eltham Eltham N P N P N P	Spinster Spinster Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Robert Rerekapa Rerekapa Rerekapa New Plymouth	Bushman Bushman Wharf Labourer Secretary	Ivy New Ply New Ply New Ply New Ply New Ply N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1919	John Wanganui	Telegraphist	Constance	
1922 1925	Auckland Auckland	Telegraphist Telegraphist	Auckland	Spinster

1928 1931 1931	Kaitaia Kaitaia Auckland	Telegraphist Telegraphist Telegraphist	Auckland Auckland	Spinster Spinster
1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981	Auckland	Telegraphist	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
	Thomas		Eva	
1922 1925 1928 1935 1938 1941 1946	New Plymouth	Clerk Insurance Clerk Insurance Clerk Insurance Clerk Insurance Clerk Insurance Clerk Insurance Clerk	N P N P	Spinster Married
1949	New Plymouth	Insurance Clerk		